
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

21

AMY H. DANEY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn B

Broodmares
98 Sugarlick .......................2008 ch.m. ......... Congrats ........................Pocket Beauty

ANCHOR & HOPE FARM—Barn K

Weanlings
123 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Bourbon Courage ..........Citi Swinger
135 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Bourbon Courage ..........Fancy Footsteps
171 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Bourbon Courage ..........Night Brigade
183 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Bourbon Courage ..........Quiet Dinero

ANCIENT OAK FARM LLC—Barn D

Yearlings
220 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Oxbow...........................Gold Stones

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn A-B

Broodmares
3 Waterside Dream ...........2012 b.m. .......... Great Notion .................Smart Crowd
15 Boyd’s Bargain ...............2013 b.m. .......... Sky Mesa .......................Vintage Tough
21 Contradance ..................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Yes It’s True ....................Loves to Glance
35 Flying K C ....................2011 b.m. .......... Tale of the Cat ...............River Nore
41 Grandma’s Princess ........2014 dkb/b.m. ... Sing Baby Sing ...............Secret I. D.
54 Kelly’s Endeavour ..........2011 ch.m. ......... Kodiak Kowboy .............Kelly’s Discovery
55 Kitten’s Approach ..........2011 dkb/b.m. ... Kitten’s Joy .....................Long Approach
57 Kohanya ........................2011 ch.m. ......... Spring At Last ................Potomac Bend
63 Look Who’s Talking .......2013 dkb/b.m. ... Cape Blanco (IRE).........Smooth Talking
74 Pearly Beach ..................2003 b.m. .......... Tiznow ..........................Golden Petal
78 Pop Ditty’s Girl .............2012 ch.m. ......... Afl eet Alex .....................Slow and Steady
87 Sara Rocks .....................2012 b.m. .......... Rock Slide .....................Waltz
96 Smart Crowd .................2002 gr/ro.m. ..... Crowd Pleaser ................Ten’s Testamony

Broodmare Prospects
59 Lilly Reich .....................2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Bodemeister ...................Design Mine

Weanlings
151 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Imagining ......................Inspired Say Eye
206 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Lookin At Lucky ............Thrill Seeker
207 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Touch the Birds

Yearlings
216 ......................................2017 dkb/b.g. ..... Great Notion .................Deep Run
218 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Bourbon Courage ..........Fall Collection
232 ......................................2017 gr/ro.f. ....... Despite the Odds ...........Stormy Pass



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

22

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—Barn A-B
FOR FRANCES HARTWELL

Broodmares
50 Jemilyn ..........................2005 ch.m. ......... Good and Tough............Twenty Four Carat
71 Munning’s Favorite ........2015 ch.m. ......... Munnings ......................Golddigger Beware

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J

Broodmares
26 Disco Dora ....................2008 b.m. .......... Disco Rico .....................Legal Dora
61 Lionheart Champion .....2008 dkb/b.m. ... Lion Heart .....................Heart Ofa Champion
91 Seven Days ....................2010 b.m. .......... Quiet American .............Carib Gal

Broodmare Prospects
11 Zealous Scholar .............2014 ch.f. ........... Here’s Zealous ................Scholarship
53 Keepupthemessage ........2015 ch.f. ........... Keep Up ........................Long Message
60 Line of Best Fit ..............2010 ch.m. ......... Trajectory ......................Dan’s Duchess

Weanlings
118 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Dialed In .......................Beware of the Bop
132 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Shackleford ....................Donnatale
133 Like Segal ......................2018 ch.c. .......... Super Ninety Nine .........Easter Fashion
176 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Wicked Strong ...............Our Chocolate Chip
186 In the Top Ten ...............2018 ch.c. .......... Maclean’s Music .............Rowdy Woman
189 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Super Ninety Nine .........Seven Days
193 Walk a Fine Line ...........2018 ch.f. ........... Daredevil .......................Silver Concern
197 Moped ..........................2018 b.c. ............ Mosler ...........................Sky Given
203 Divine Victory ..............2018 ch.f. ........... Super Ninety Nine .........Taconic Victory

Yearlings
228 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Strong Mandate .............Saarley Solution

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR ANTIETAM SPRINGS FARM LLC

Yearlings
225 Beltway Blowout ...........2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Medallist ........................Petite Jete

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM

Broodmares
8 Will Do .........................2011 b.m. .......... Roman Ruler .................You Asked
27 Dominus Effect .............2014 dkb/b.m. ... Dominus .......................Danzing Celtic
40 G G’s Dolly ...................2002 b.m. .......... Comic Strip ...................Parfait



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

23

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM (continued)

Broodmares (continued)
48 Imagistic........................2004 dkb/b.m. ... Deputy Minister ............Resurge
67 Miss Pauline ..................2005 ch.m. ......... Cat Thief .......................Tempo
70 Moon Map ....................2009 b.m. .......... Malibu Moon ................Ringing Echo
89 Sassy Molly ...................2011 ch.m. ......... Mineshaft ......................Golddigger Beware
93 Silent Wisper .................2007 ch.m. ......... Wando ...........................Silent Course

Weanlings
108 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Will Do
112 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Mosler ...........................All for Fashion
115 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Mosler ...........................Atlantic Tide
134 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Super Ninety Nine .........Easy Mover
137 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Mosler ...........................Final Humor
139 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Fleet and Fancy
148 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Mosler ...........................Imagistic
155 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Overanalyze ...................Laura’s Moon
162 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Super Ninety Nine .........Maid of Cotton
169 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Super Ninety Nine .........Moon Map
179 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Mosler ...........................Pilgrims Trail
187 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Mosler ...........................Sagamoon
188 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Mosler ...........................Sassy Molly
192 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Mosler ...........................Silent Wisper

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR DISPERSAL OF TRAPPE HILL FARM

Broodmares
6 Wild American ..............2009 b.m. .......... Offl ee Wild ....................American Slew
22 Cookie ..........................2010 ch.m. ......... Quest .............................Plenty Sweet
29 Evil’s Causeway .............2003 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Evil’s Pic
75 Pepper Bay ....................2011 b.m. .......... Bop ................................Offi cer Pepper

Weanlings
107 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Imagining ......................Wild American
126 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Oxbow...........................Cookie
177 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... English Channel ............Pepper Bay
202 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Verrazano .......................Stoneway
204 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Imagining ......................Tarika



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

24

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR GAINESWAY FARM

Weanlings
166 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Morning Line ................Merrimac
205 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Super Saver ....................Thievery

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR JAMES F. MILLER

Weanlings
130 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Outwork ........................Dixieland Bride
208 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Upstart ..........................Tres Chic

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR JANN ANDERSON

Broodmare Prospects
19 Danica (IRE) .................2014 dkb/b.f. ..... Warrior’s Reward ...........Miss Brickyard

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR SHERMAN CHIN

Broodmares
77 Perfi da ...........................2011 b.m. .......... Harlan’s Holiday ............Keesler
84 Rhythm in Shoes ...........2000 ch.m. ......... Rhythm .........................Aunt Ginger

Weanlings
113 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Golden Lad....................Any Other Name
175 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Midshipman ..................One Proud Gal

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR SPENDTHRIFT FARM

Broodmares
25 Dancing Anna ...............2009 ch.m. ......... Cuvee ............................Mesabu

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—Barn I-J
FOR TOP HAT THOROUGHBREDS

Broodmare Prospects
103 Top Hat Countess .........2015 gr/ro.f. ....... Macho Uno ...................Blessings Count



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

25

BUCKSTUD—Barn I

Weanlings
119 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Palace Malice .................Blondie’s Bucks
138 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Palace Malice .................Flaming Tempest
152 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Ghostly Minister ............In the Money Too
173 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Fast Anna .......................Numerous Moves
184 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Ghostly Minister ............Romance Story
200 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Tapiture .........................Steal the Appeal

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT—Barn C

Broodmares
72 Nana Knows ..................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Gold Tribute ..................Bold Threat

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT—Barn C
FOR STARTING LINE STABLE

Broodmares
42 Glory Style ....................2011 b.m. .......... Stonesider ......................Act of Glory

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT—Barn J

Weanlings
120 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Dominus .......................Bob N Betty
129 Queen of Deplane .........2018 ch.f. ........... Animal Kingdom ...........Delaplane Darlin

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT—Barn J
FOR JAYENNE ASSOCIATES LTD.

Broodmares
7 Wild Oration ................2007 dkb/b.m. ... Oratory ..........................Bar the Way

Weanlings
146 Hellbentforleather .........2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Corinthian .....................Holy Hull

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT—Barn A
FOR FINALE FARM AND MR. & MRS. DAVID MOOSE

Broodmares
65 Magical Point ................2008 b.m. .......... Point Given ...................Magical Broad



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

26

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT—Barn A
FOR FINALE FARM AND MR. & MRS. DAVID MOOSE (continued)

Weanlings
121 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Great Notion .................Cindy S.
150 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Great Notion .................In Bella’s Honor
161 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Golden Lad....................Magical Point

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT X—Barn A

Broodmares
43 Hello Now ....................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Tiznow ..........................Hello Liberty

Broodmare Prospects
68 Misty’s Topaz .................2016 b.f.............. Gemologist ....................Misty in Malibu

Yearlings
213 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Golden Lad....................Buffgirl
221 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Golden Lad....................Hello Now

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT XI—Barn A

Broodmare Prospects
17 Cap’s Vow ......................2012 b.m. .......... Broken Vow ...................Cap’s Legacy

DAYBREAK STABLES, INC.—Barn K

Weanlings
122 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Congrats ........................Callipepla

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn D-E

Broodmares
1 Unentangled ..................2012 dkb/b.m. ... Not For Love .................Brush Over
47 I’d Lie ............................2009 b.m. .......... Songandaprayer .............Make Yourself Go
56 Knoxville .......................2009 dkb/b.m. ... In Excess (IRE) ..............Kits Peak
99 Surf City Susie...............2003 ch.m. ......... Old Trieste .....................Surf City
104 Towaga Touch ...............2013 b.m. .......... Touch Gold ...................Miss Cheektowaga

Weanlings
127 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Effi nex ...........................Dakota Doll
131 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Dialed In .......................Dixie Sheikh
159 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Lino .....................Lookin for Me
194 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Upstart ..........................Sinclair

Yearlings
211 ......................................2017 gr/ro.f. ....... Cross Traffi c ...................Zennin Girl
229 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Shakin It Up ..................Sassy Splash



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

GREENMOUNT FARM, AGENT—Barn B

Broodmares
9 Winning Bet .................2006 dkb/b.m. ... Dixie Union...................Fantastic Find
76 Littlebitabling................2004 dkb/b.m. ... Carson City ...................Rose Colored Lady
85 Rough Water .................2005 dkb/b.m. ... Stormin Fever ................Panama Canal

Weanlings
109 Prize Portrait .................2018 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Winning Bet
111 Blastfromthepast ...........2018 b.c. ............ Hit It a Bomb ................Akasha
142 Charlie Potatoes ............2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Temple City ...................Gosling
149 Battling Bride ................2018 b.f.............. Declaration of War ........I’m Engaged
172 Mallory’s Army ..............2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Central Banker ..............Notassharpasuthink
185 Navigatethenarrows .......2018 ch.f. ........... Verrazano .......................Rough Water

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn C

Broodmares
31 Fair Weather Lady .........2006 b.m. .......... Western Expression ........Thunderously
36 Fly to Me ......................2003 dkb/b.m. ... Belong to Me .................Flying Nightengale
49 Irish Ridge .....................2006 gr/ro.m. ..... Cactus Ridge .................Tunefully Irish
88 Sarbi ..............................2011 dkb/b.m. ... Awesome Again .............Hattiesburg

Weanlings
140 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Normandy Invasion .......Fly to Me
190 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Effi nex ...........................Shades of Grace

HUBERT GAFFNEY, AGENT—Barn L
FOR ROBERT BACHELOR

Broodmares
33 Fiumi (IRE) ..................2007 b.m. .......... Sadler’s Wells .................River Flow

LEGACY FARM—Barn K-L

Broodmares
2 Vain Magician ...............2014 ch.m. ......... Street Magician ..............So Vain
5 Whennoone’slooking .....2011 ch.m. ......... Street Boss .....................What Do I Do
12 A Lover’s Question ........2010 ch.m. ......... Spring At Last ................Kelly’s Question
62 Listentothewindblo .......2006 b.m. .......... Partner’s Hero ................Star Kell
69 Miz Magician ................2005 gr/ro.m. ..... Mizzen Mast ..................Magical Meadow
81 Pure Persuasion .............2005 ch.m. ......... Pure Prize ......................Amature Night
94 Sky Copper ...................2005 ch.m. ......... Sky Mesa .......................Legendary Priness
102 Time’sonyourside ..........2014 dkb/b.m. ... Malibu Moon ................What Time It Is



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

LEGACY FARM—Barn K-L (continued)

Weanlings
105 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Seville (GER) .................Whennoone’slooking
158 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Seville (GER) .................Listentothewindblo
196 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Seville (GER) .................Sky Copper

Yearlings
209 ......................................2017 gr/ro.c. ...... Despite the Odds ...........Wonderous Woman
212 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Seville (GER) .................And a Cherry Tree
214 ......................................2017 gr/ro.c. ...... Despite the Odds ...........Copper Sky
223 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Despite the Odds ...........Miz Magician
224 ......................................2017 ch.c. .......... Despite the Odds ...........Passionate Gold
226 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Street Magician ..............Pure Persuasion
227 ......................................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Despite the Odds ...........Reach for a Star

LUCAS RACING, INC.—Barn I

Broodmares
10 Yes It’s Red ....................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Yes It’s True ....................Cat Fever
95 Sky’s Legacy ...................2010 dkb/b.m. ... Dixie Union...................Sky Select

Weanlings
110 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Super Ninety Nine .........Yes It’s Red
199 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Super Ninety Nine .........Sky’s Legacy

Yearlings
210 ......................................2017 ch.f. ........... Freedom Child ..............Yes It’s Red
219 Fanning the Flames .......2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Friesan Fire ....................Girl in the Curl
231 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Super Ninety Nine .........Sky’s Legacy

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn J-K

Broodmares
44 Hidden Fever ................2006 gr/ro.m. ..... Stormin Fever ................Hidden Ransom

Broodmare Prospects
13 Bay of Sighs ...................2015 b.f.............. Oxbow...........................Bayonne
66 Many Blessings ..............2014 b.f.............. Caleb’s Posse ..................Desiderata

Weanlings
114 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Liaison ...........................Apprized
124 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Forty Tales .....................Clever Me
144 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Liaison ...........................Hidden Fever
164 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Artie Schiller ..................Masqued Monarch
165 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Bourbon Courage ..........Maya Elizabeth



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn J-K (continued)

Weanlings (continued)
168 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Strong Mandate .............Mlle Margaux
182 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Central Banker ..............Preying Mantis
191 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Tizway ...........................She’s Hot Stuff

Yearlings
222 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Archarcharch .................Indian Sugar

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR BAYNE & CHRISTINA WELKER

Broodmares
28 Doolittle........................2003 dkb/b.m. ... Polish Numbers .............Hepburn

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR FERRARO/HODGE/LYNCH

Broodmare Prospects
14 Believe in Angels ...........2013 dkb/b.m. ... Flatter ............................Malamado

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR FREEDOM ACRES

Broodmares
52 Just for Lust ...................2004 b.m. .......... Not For Love .................Dixie Fever
64 Lover’s Dream ...............2009 dkb/b.m. ... Jump Start .....................Just for Lust
101 Swan Song .....................2006 ch.m. ......... Five Star Day .................Freedom’s Dawn

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR JIM WALKER (WHITE DIAMOND, INC.)

Broodmares
79 Precious Penny ..............2007 dkb/b.m. ... Harlan’s Holiday ............Wishing Willow

Weanlings
181 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Lino .....................Precious Penny



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—Barn J-K
FOR WINDYLEA FARM LLC

Broodmares
4 What a Score .................2009 ch.m. ......... Terrell ............................Tuzzi to Nazzy
45 Home Ice ......................2002 dkb/b.m. ... Iam the Iceman ..............Hit a Homer Honey
51 Joyce’s Choice ................2009 b.m. .......... Hook and Ladder ..........Patron Silver

MORGAN’S FORD FARM—Barn A

Broodmares
34 Fluxx .............................2009 dkb/b.m. ... Bluegrass Cat .................Since Time Began
39 Getaway ........................2009 gr/ro.m. ..... Skip Away ......................Proof Positive

Weanlings
160 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Flat Out .........................Lovingly
167 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Mosler ...........................Miss Charlotte

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION—Barn C-D
(DAVID WADE), AGENT

Broodmares
37 Forgotten Lady ..............2015 dkb/b.m. ... Bodemeister ...................Nikkis Smartypants
46 Hoping for Sun .............2003 b.m. .......... Louis Quatorze ..............Hopeful Prospect

Broodmare Prospects
38 Fortheloveofpete ............2015 dkb/b.f. ..... Not For Love .................I Ain’t P T

Weanlings
106 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Uncle Lino .....................Why You
116 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Peace and Justice ............Back Stop
117 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Uncle Lino .....................Bazinga B
125 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Golden Lad....................Coastin Along
136 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Uncle Lino .....................Fill Up Cohen
141 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Peace and Justice ............Frolicking Gal
145 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Peace and Justice ............High Step Arch
147 ......................................2018 dkb/b.f. ..... Gio Ponti .......................Hoping for Sun
153 ......................................2018 ch.c. .......... Golden Lad....................Kayleighbelle
156 ......................................2018 b.f.............. Golden Lad....................Let’s Coast
170 Super Starlet ..................2018 b.f.............. Peace and Justice ............Movie Starlet
180 Thornbird .....................2018 b.f.............. Jump Start .....................Poplar Springs

Yearlings
217 ......................................2017 b.c. ............ Seville (GER) .................Derwin’s Lady
230 ......................................2017 dkb/b.c. ..... Seville (GER) .................Silver Shekel



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION—Barn C-D
(DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR BUTTONWOOD FARM

Broodmares
16 Button My Button ........2013 dkb/b.m. ... Colonel John .................Encore Saritta
86 Sanibel Star ...................2004 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled’s Song ...........Hangin On a Star

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION—Barn C-D
(DAVID WADE), AGENT
FOR FRANKLIN & KAREN LEWKOWITZ

Broodmares
58 Lasso From El Paso ........2009 b.m. .......... Smoke Glacken ..............Our Tune

Weanlings
154 Abi Gezunt ....................2018 b.c. ............ Bullsbay .........................Lasso From El Paso

P. J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn I

Broodmares
23 Cross Eyed Mary ...........2008 ch.m. ......... Thunder Gulch ..............Pay for the Game
97 Stolen Dance .................2009 b.m. .......... Broken Vow ...................Angliana Dancer

Weanlings
201 ......................................2018 ch.f. ........... Texas Red ......................Stoneheartedlover

RAMSEY FARM, AGENT—Barn I

Broodmares
24 Curlins Queen ...............2011 b.m. .......... Curlin ............................Catbaby
30 Exceedexpectations ........2003 dkb/b.m. ... Tale of the Cat ...............Capote Laday
32 Far Isle ..........................2007 b.m. .......... Indian Charlie ...............Meine Cosmos (IRE)
73 Nightofsolance ..............2009 dkb/b.m. ... Offi cer ...........................Gently
82 Rambling Rose ..............2014 dkb/b.m. ... Midnight Lute ...............Spectacular Tale
83 Real Dee ........................2008 dkb/b.m. ... Pollard’s Vision ..............Like a River
90 Scenario Analysis ...........2008 gr/ro.m. ..... Exchange Rate ...............Thimble Island

ROBERT BONNIE—Barn L

Broodmare Prospects
100 Surmise .........................2013 ch.m. ......... Pure Prize ......................Gold Mitten



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

RYAN SMITH—Barn C

Yearlings
215 ......................................2017 b.f.............. Court Vision ..................Dance to Dixie

STONEWALL FARM—Barn K

Broodmares
18 Charm the Crowd .........2007 b.m. .......... Theatrical (IRE) ............Accessory

TAKARO FARM—Barn I

Broodmares
80 Profi t Girl ......................2005 ch.m. ......... General Meeting ............Fiscal Year

Weanlings
143 ......................................2018 gr/ro.c. ...... Carpe Diem ...................Grey Traffi c
178 ......................................2018 dkb/b.c. ..... Dominus .......................Pier Sixty Six

THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND—Barn B

Weanlings
128 Fearless Lassie ................2018 b.f.............. Jump Start .....................Daylight Lassie
157 Fearless Legacy ..............2018 b.f.............. Golden Lad....................Liberty Bay
174 Fearless Ideas .................2018 gr/ro.f. ....... Mosler ...........................Old Grey Square

THREE GUYS AND A DAME RACING STABLE—Barn B

Broodmare Prospects
20 Chorus Line ..................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Parading ........................Brief Encounter

WALNUT GREEN LLC, AGENT—Barn K

Weanlings
195 ......................................2018 b.c. ............ Goldencents ...................Sister Pat



Index to Sires

33

Afl eet Alex: 78.
Animal Kingdom: 129.
Archarcharch: 222.
Artie Schiller: 164.
Awesome Again: 88.

Belong to Me: 36.
Bluegrass Cat: 34.
Bodemeister: 37, 59.
Bop: 75.
Bourbon Courage: 123, 135, 165, 171, 

183, 218.
Broken Vow: 17, 97.
Bullsbay: 154.

Cactus Ridge: 49.
Caleb’s Posse: 66.
Cape Blanco (IRE): 63.
Carpe Diem: 143.
Carson City: 76.
Cat Thief: 67.
Central Banker: 172, 182.
Colonel John: 16.
Comic Strip: 40.
Congrats: 98, 122.
Corinthian: 146.
Court Vision: 215.
Cross Traffi c: 211.
Crowd Pleaser: 96.
Curlin: 24.
Cuvee: 25.

Daredevil: 193.
Declaration of War: 149.
Deputy Minister: 48.
Despite the Odds: 209, 214, 223, 224, 

227, 232.
Dialed In: 118, 131.
Disco Rico: 26.
Dixie Union: 9, 95.
Dominus: 27, 120, 178.

Effi nex: 127, 190.
English Channel: 177.
Exchange Rate: 90.

Fast Anna: 173.
Five Star Day: 101.
Flat Out: 160.
Flatter: 14.
Forty Tales: 124.
Freedom Child: 210.

Friesan Fire: 219.

Gemologist: 68.
General Meeting: 80.
Ghostly Minister: 152, 184.
Giant’s Causeway: 29.
Gio Ponti: 147.
Goldencents: 195.
Golden Lad: 113, 125, 153, 156, 157, 

161, 213, 221.
Gold Tribute: 72.
Good and Tough: 50.
Great Notion: 3, 121, 150, 216.

Harlan’s Holiday: 77, 79.
Here’s Zealous: 11.
Hit It a Bomb: 111.
Hook and Ladder: 51.

Iam the Iceman: 45.
Imagining: 107, 151, 204.
Indian Charlie: 32.
In Excess (IRE): 56.

Jump Start: 64, 128, 180.

Keep Up: 53.
Kitten’s Joy: 55.
Kodiak Kowboy: 54.

Liaison: 114, 144.
Lion Heart: 61.
Lookin At Lucky: 206.
Louis Quatorze: 46.

Macho Uno: 103.
Maclean’s Music: 186.
Malibu Moon: 70, 102.
Medallist: 225.
Midnight Lute: 82.
Midshipman: 175.
Mineshaft: 89.
Mizzen Mast: 69.
Morning Line: 166.
Mosler: 108, 112, 115, 137, 139, 148, 

167, 174, 179, 187, 188, 192, 197, 
207.

Munnings: 71, 109.

Normandy Invasion: 140.
Not For Love: 1, 38, 52.



Index to Sires

34

Offi cer: 73.
Offl ee Wild: 6.
Old Trieste: 99.
Oratory: 7.
Outwork: 130.
Overanalyze: 155.
Oxbow: 13, 126, 220.

Palace Malice: 119, 138.
Parading: 20.
Partner’s Hero: 62.
Peace and Justice: 116, 141, 145, 170.
Point Given: 65.
Polish Numbers: 28.
Pollard’s Vision: 83.
Pure Prize: 81, 100.

Quest: 22.
Quiet American: 91.

Rhythm: 84.
Rock Slide: 87.
Roman Ruler: 8.

Sadler’s Wells: 33.
Seville (GER): 105, 158, 196, 212, 217, 

230.
Shackleford: 132.
Shakin It Up: 229.
Sing Baby Sing: 41.
Skip Away: 39.
Sky Mesa: 15, 94.
Smoke Glacken: 58.
Songandaprayer: 47.

Spring At Last: 12, 57.
Stonesider: 42.
Stormin Fever: 44, 85.
Street Boss: 5.
Street Magician: 2, 226.
Strong Mandate: 168, 228.
Super Ninety Nine: 110, 133, 134, 162, 

169, 189, 199, 203, 231.
Super Saver: 205.

Tale of the Cat: 30, 35.
Tapiture: 200.
Temple City: 142.
Terrell: 4.
Texas Red: 201.
Theatrical (IRE): 18.
Thunder Gulch: 23.
Tiznow: 43, 74.
Tizway: 191.
Touch Gold: 104.
Trajectory: 60.

Unbridled’s Song: 86.
Uncle Lino: 106, 117, 136, 159, 181.
Upstart: 194, 208.

Verrazano: 185, 202.

Wando: 93.
Warrior’s Reward: 19.
Western Expression: 31.
Wicked Strong: 176.

Yes It’s True: 10, 21.



Index to Dams

35

Accessory ............................................ 18
Act of Glory ....................................... 42
Akasha.............................................. 111
All for Fashion .................................. 112
Amature Night ................................... 81
American Slew...................................... 6
And a Cherry Tree ............................ 212
Angliana Dancer ................................ 97
Any Other Name ............................. 113
Apprized ........................................... 114
Atlantic Tide .................................... 115
Aunt Ginger ....................................... 84

Back Stop ......................................... 116
Bar the Way .......................................... 7
Bayonne ............................................. 13
Bazinga B ......................................... 117
Beware of the Bop ............................ 118
Blessings Count ................................ 103
Blondie’s Bucks ................................ 119
Bob N Betty ..................................... 120
Bold Threat ........................................ 72
Brief Encounter .................................. 20
Brush Over ........................................... 1
Buffgirl ............................................. 213

Callipepla ......................................... 122
Capote Laday ..................................... 30
Cap’s Legacy ....................................... 17
Carib Gal ........................................... 91
Catbaby .............................................. 24
Cat Fever ............................................ 10
Cindy S. ........................................... 121
Citi Swinger ..................................... 123
Clever Me ........................................ 124
Coastin Along .................................. 125
Cookie ............................................. 126
Copper Sky ...................................... 214

Dakota Doll ..................................... 127
Dance to Dixie ................................. 215
Dan’s Duchess .................................... 60
Danzing Celtic ................................... 27
Daylight Lassie ................................. 128
Deep Run ......................................... 216
Delaplane Darlin .............................. 129
Derwin’s Lady .................................. 217
Desiderata .......................................... 66
Design Mine ...................................... 59
Dixie Fever ......................................... 52
Dixieland Bride ................................ 130
Dixie Sheikh..................................... 131

Donnatale ........................................ 132
Easter Fashion .................................. 133
Easy Mover....................................... 134
Encore Saritta ..................................... 16
Evil’s Pic ............................................. 29

Fall Collection .................................. 218
Fancy Footsteps ................................ 135
Fantastic Find ....................................... 9
Fill Up Cohen .................................. 136
Final Humor .................................... 137
Fiscal Year ........................................... 80
Flaming Tempest .............................. 138
Fleet and Fancy ................................ 139
Flying Nightengale ............................. 36
Fly to Me ......................................... 140
Freedom’s Dawn ............................... 101
Frolicking Gal .................................. 141

Gently ................................................ 73
Girl in the Curl ................................ 219
Golddigger Beware ....................... 71, 89
Golden Petal....................................... 74
Gold Mitten ..................................... 100
Gold Stones ...................................... 220
Gosling ............................................ 142
Grey Traffi c ...................................... 143

Hangin On a Star ............................... 86
Hattiesburg ........................................ 88
Heart Ofa Champion ......................... 61
Hello Liberty ...................................... 43
Hello Now ....................................... 221
Hepburn ............................................ 28
Hidden Fever ................................... 144
Hidden Ransom ................................. 44
High Step Arch ................................ 145
Hit a Homer Honey ........................... 45
Holy Hull ......................................... 146
Hopeful Prospect ................................ 46
Hoping for Sun ................................ 147

I Ain’t P T .......................................... 38
Imagistic........................................... 148
I’m Engaged ..................................... 149
In Bella’s Honor ............................... 150
Indian Sugar ..................................... 222
Inspired Say Eye ............................... 151
In the Money Too ............................ 152

Just for Lust ........................................ 64



Index to Dams

36

Kayleighbelle .................................... 153
Keesler................................................ 77
Kelly’s Discovery ................................ 54
Kelly’s Question ................................. 12
Kits Peak ............................................ 56

Lasso From El Paso ........................... 154
Laura’s Moon .................................... 155
Legal Dora ......................................... 26
Legendary Priness ............................... 94
Let’s Coast ........................................ 156
Liberty Bay ....................................... 157
Like a River ........................................ 83
Listentothewindblo .......................... 158
Long Approach .................................. 55
Long Message ..................................... 53
Lookin for Me .................................. 159
Loves to Glance .................................. 21
Lovingly ........................................... 160

Magical Broad .................................... 65
Magical Meadow ................................ 69
Magical Point ................................... 161
Maid of Cotton ................................ 162
Make Yourself Go ............................... 47
Malamado .......................................... 14
Masqued Monarch ........................... 164
Maya Elizabeth ................................. 165
Meine Cosmos (IRE) ......................... 32
Merrimac ......................................... 166
Mesabu .............................................. 25
Miss Brickyard ................................... 19
Miss Charlotte .................................. 167
Miss Cheektowaga ............................ 104
Misty in Malibu ................................. 68
Miz Magician ................................... 223
Mlle Margaux ................................... 168
Moon Map ....................................... 169
Movie Starlet .................................... 170

Night Brigade ................................... 171
Nikkis Smartypants ............................ 37
Notassharpasuthink .......................... 172
Numerous Moves ............................. 173

Offi cer Pepper .................................... 75
Old Grey Square .............................. 174
One Proud Gal ................................. 175
Our Chocolate Chip ........................ 176
Our Tune ........................................... 58

Panama Canal .................................... 85

Parfait................................................. 40
Passionate Gold ................................ 224
Patron Silver ....................................... 51
Pay for the Game................................ 23
Pepper Bay ....................................... 177
Petite Jete ......................................... 225
Pier Sixty Six .................................... 178
Pilgrims Trail .................................... 179
Plenty Sweet ....................................... 22
Pocket Beauty ..................................... 98
Poplar Springs .................................. 180
Potomac Bend .................................... 57
Precious Penny ................................. 181
Preying Mantis ................................. 182
Proof Positive ..................................... 39
Pure Persuasion ................................ 226

Quiet Dinero ................................... 183

Reach for a Star ................................ 227
Resurge .............................................. 48
Ringing Echo ..................................... 70
River Flow .......................................... 33
River Nore ......................................... 35
Romance Story ................................. 184
Rose Colored Lady ............................. 76
Rough Water .................................... 185
Rowdy Woman ................................ 186

Saarley Solution ................................ 228
Sagamoon ........................................ 187
Sassy Molly ...................................... 188
Sassy Splash ...................................... 229
Scholarship ......................................... 11
Secret I. D. ......................................... 41
Seven Days ....................................... 189
Shades of Grace ................................ 190
She’s Hot Stuff ................................. 191
Silent Course ...................................... 93
Silent Wisper .................................... 192
Silver Concern .................................. 193
Silver Shekel ..................................... 230
Since Time Began ............................... 34
Sinclair ............................................. 194
Sister Pat .......................................... 195
Sky Copper ...................................... 196
Sky Given ......................................... 197
Sky Select ........................................... 95
Sky’s Legacy .............................. 199, 231
Slow and Steady ................................. 78
Smart Crowd ........................................ 3
Smooth Talking .................................. 63



Index to Dams

37

So Vain ................................................. 2
Spectacular Tale .................................. 82
Star Kell ............................................. 62
Steal the Appeal ................................ 200
Stoneheartedlover ............................. 201
Stoneway .......................................... 202
Stormy Pass ...................................... 232
Surf City ............................................ 99

Taconic Victory ................................ 203
Tarika ............................................... 204
Tempo ................................................ 67
Ten’s Testamony ................................. 96
Thievery ........................................... 205
Thimble Island ................................... 90
Thrill Seeker ..................................... 206
Thunderously ..................................... 31
Touch the Birds ................................ 207
Tres Chic .......................................... 208
Tunefully Irish .................................... 49

Tuzzi to Nazzy ...................................... 4
Twenty Four Carat ............................. 50

Vintage Tough .................................... 15

Waltz .................................................. 87
What Do I Do ..................................... 5
What Time It Is ................................ 102
Whennoone’slooking ........................ 105
Why You .......................................... 106
Wild American ................................. 107
Will Do ............................................ 108
Winning Bet .................................... 109
Wishing Willow ................................. 79
Wonderous Woman ......................... 209

Yes It’s Red ............................... 110, 210
You Asked ............................................ 8

Zennin Girl ...................................... 211



Index to Names

38

Abi Gezunt: 154.
A Lover’s Question: 12.

Battling Bride: 149.
Bay of Sighs: 13.
Believe in Angels: 14.
Beltway Blowout: 225.
Blastfromthepast: 111.
Boyd’s Bargain: 15.
Button My Button: 16.

Cap’s Vow: 17.
Charlie Potatoes: 142.
Charm the Crowd: 18.
Chorus Line: 20.
Contradance: 21.
Cookie: 22.
Cross Eyed Mary: 23.
Curlins Queen: 24.

Dancing Anna: 25.
Danica (IRE): 19.
Disco Dora: 26.
Divine Victory: 203.
Dominus Effect: 27.
Doolittle: 28.

Evil’s Causeway: 29.
Exceedexpectations: 30.

Fair Weather Lady: 31.
Fanning the Flames: 219.
Far Isle: 32.
Fearless Ideas: 174.
Fearless Lassie: 128.
Fearless Legacy: 157.
Fiumi (IRE): 33.
Fluxx: 34.
Flying K C: 35.
Fly to Me: 36.
Forgotten Lady: 37.
Fortheloveofpete: 38.

Getaway: 39.
G G’s Dolly: 40.
Glory Style: 42.
Grandma’s Princess: 41.

Hellbentforleather: 146.
Hello Now: 43.
Hidden Fever: 44.
Home Ice: 45.

Hoping for Sun: 46.

I’d Lie: 47.
Imagistic: 48.
In the Top Ten: 186.
Irish Ridge: 49.

Jemilyn: 50.
Joyce’s Choice: 51.
Just for Lust: 52.

Keepupthemessage: 53.
Kelly’s Endeavour: 54.
Kitten’s Approach: 55.
Knoxville: 56.
Kohanya: 57.

Lasso From El Paso: 58.
Like Segal: 133.
Lilly Reich: 59.
Line of Best Fit: 60.
Lionheart Champion: 61.
Listentothewindblo: 62.
Littlebitabling: 76.
Look Who’s Talking: 63.
Lover’s Dream: 64.

Magical Point: 65.
Mallory’s Army: 172.
Many Blessings: 66.
Miss Pauline: 67.
Misty’s Topaz: 68.
Miz Magician: 69.
Moon Map: 70.
Moped: 197.
Munning’s Favorite: 71.

Nana Knows: 72.
Navigatethenarrows: 185.
Nightofsolance: 73.

Pearly Beach: 74.
Pepper Bay: 75.
Perfi da: 77.
Pop Ditty’s Girl: 78.
Precious Penny: 79.
Prize Portrait: 109.
Profi t Girl: 80.
Pure Persuasion: 81.

Queen of Deplane: 129.



Index to Names

39

Rambling Rose: 82.
Real Dee: 83.
Rhythm in Shoes: 84.
Rough Water: 85.

Sanibel Star: 86.
Sara Rocks: 87.
Sarbi: 88.
Sassy Molly: 89.
Scenario Analysis: 90.
Seven Days: 91.
Silent Wisper: 93.
Sky Copper: 94.
Sky’s Legacy: 95.
Smart Crowd: 96.
Stolen Dance: 97.
Sugarlick: 98.
Super Starlet: 170.
Surf City Susie: 99.
Surmise: 100.
Swan Song: 101.

Thornbird: 180.
Time’sonyourside: 102.
Top Hat Countess: 103.
Towaga Touch: 104.

Unentangled: 1.

Vain Magician: 2.

Walk a Fine Line: 193.
Waterside Dream: 3.
What a Score: 4.
Whennoone’slooking: 5.
Wild American: 6.
Wild Oration: 7.
Will Do: 8.
Winning Bet: 9.

Yes It’s Red: 10.

Zealous Scholar: 11.



Index to Covering Sires

40

Alliance: 84.

Bellamy Road: 88.
Blofeld: 78, 98.
Bourbon Courage: 54, 87.
Buffum: 63.
Bullsbay: 58.

Central Banker: 31, 45.
Cross Traffi c: 36.
Cupid: 80, 85.

Danza: 49.
Daredevil: 26, 61.
Declaration of War: 33.
Divining Rod: 48, 93.

Editorial: 21, 55.

Freedom Child: 10, 25, 40, 46, 95.
Freud: 1.
Friesan Fire: 29, 44, 50, 57, 71.

Golden Lad: 72.
Golden Ticket: 47, 99.
Great Notion: 5, 39, 65, 96.

Imagining: 75.

Japan: 18.
Jump Start: 76, 86, 101.

Kobe’s Back: 74, 77, 104.

Last Gunfi ghter: 7.

Maclean’s Music: 41.
Majestic City: 56.
Midshipman: 2.
Mohaymen: 34.
Mosler: 8, 27, 67, 70.
Mshawish: 15.

Overanalyze: 16.

Speightster: 69.
Stephanoatsee: 42.
Street Magician: 3, 12, 62, 81, 94, 102.
Strong Mandate: 9.

Teufl esberg: 51.

Uncle Lino: 37, 52, 64, 79.

Verrazano: 28.

Warrior’s Reward: 35.
We Miss Artie: 24, 30, 32, 73, 82, 83, 90.



Index to Sires of  Weanlings

41

Animal Kingdom: Filly, 129.
Artie Schiller: Colt, 164.

Bourbon Courage: Colts, 123, 135. 
Fillies, 165, 171, 183.

Bullsbay: Colt, 154.

Carpe Diem: Colt, 143.
Central Banker: Colt, 182. Filly, 172.
Congrats: Filly, 122.
Corinthian: Colt, 146.

Daredevil: Filly, 193.
Declaration of War: Filly, 149.
Dialed In: Colt, 131. Filly, 118.
Dominus: Colts, 120, 178.

Effi nex: Colts, 127, 190.
English Channel: Colt, 177.

Fast Anna: Colt, 173.
Flat Out: Colt, 160.
Forty Tales: Filly, 124.

Ghostly Minister: Colt, 184. Filly, 152.
Gio Ponti: Filly, 147.
Goldencents: Colt, 195.
Golden Lad: Colt, 153. Fillies, 113, 125, 

156, 157, 161.
Great Notion: Colt, 121. Filly, 150.

Hit It a Bomb: Colt, 111.

Imagining: Fillies, 107, 151, 204.

Jump Start: Fillies, 128, 180.

Liaison: Colts, 114, 144.
Lookin At Lucky: Colt, 206.

Maclean’s Music: Colt, 186.
Midshipman: Filly, 175.
Morning Line: Filly, 166.
Mosler: Colts, 112, 137, 179, 188, 192, 

197. Fillies, 108, 115, 139, 148, 167, 
174, 187, 207.

Munnings: Filly, 109.

Normandy Invasion: Filly, 140.

Outwork: Colt, 130.
Overanalyze: Filly, 155.
Oxbow: Filly, 126.

Palace Malice: Fillies, 119, 138.
Peace and Justice: Colts, 141, 145. 

Fillies, 116, 170.

Seville (GER): Colt, 196. Fillies, 105, 
158.

Shackleford: Colt, 132.
Strong Mandate: Colt, 168.
Super Ninety Nine: Colts, 133, 134, 162, 

169, 199. Fillies, 110, 189, 203.
Super Saver: Filly, 205.

Tapiture: Colt, 200.
Temple City: Colt, 142.
Texas Red: Filly, 201.
Tizway: Filly, 191.

Uncle Lino: Colt, 159. Fillies, 106, 117, 
136, 181.

Upstart: Colts, 194, 208.

Verrazano: Colt, 202. Filly, 185.

Wicked Strong: Filly, 176.



Index to Sires of  Yearlings

42

Archarcharch: Colt, 222.

Bourbon Courage: Filly, 218.

Court Vision: Filly, 215.
Cross Traffi c: Filly, 211.

Despite the Odds: Colts, 209, 214, 223, 
224. Fillies, 227, 232.

Freedom Child: Filly, 210.
Friesan Fire: Filly, 219.

Golden Lad: Colt, 213. Filly, 221.
Great Notion: Gelding, 216.

Medallist: Filly, 225.

Oxbow: Filly, 220.

Seville (GER): Colts, 217, 230. Filly, 212.
Shakin It Up: Filly, 229.
Street Magician: Filly, 226.
Strong Mandate: Colt, 228.
Super Ninety Nine: Filly, 231.



Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects

43

Afl eet Alex: 78.
Awesome Again: 88.

Belong to Me: 36.
Bluegrass Cat: 34.
Bodemeister: 37, 59.
Bop: 75.
Broken Vow: 17, 97.

Cactus Ridge: 49.
Caleb’s Posse: 66.
Cape Blanco (IRE): 63.
Carson City: 76.
Cat Thief: 67.
Colonel John: 16.
Comic Strip: 40.
Congrats: 98.
Crowd Pleaser: 96.
Curlin: 24.
Cuvee: 25.

Deputy Minister: 48.
Disco Rico: 26.
Dixie Union: 9, 95.
Dominus: 27.

Exchange Rate: 90.

Five Star Day: 101.
Flatter: 14.

Gemologist: 68.
General Meeting: 80.
Giant’s Causeway: 29.
Gold Tribute: 72.
Good and Tough: 50.
Great Notion: 3.

Harlan’s Holiday: 77, 79.
Here’s Zealous: 11.
Hook and Ladder: 51.

Iam the Iceman: 45.
Indian Charlie: 32.
In Excess (IRE): 56.

Jump Start: 64.

Keep Up: 53.
Kitten’s Joy: 55.

Kodiak Kowboy: 54.

Lion Heart: 61.
Louis Quatorze: 46.

Macho Uno: 103.
Malibu Moon: 70, 102.
Midnight Lute: 82.
Mineshaft: 89.
Mizzen Mast: 69.
Munnings: 71.

Not For Love: 1, 38, 52.

Offi cer: 73.
Offl ee Wild: 6.
Old Trieste: 99.
Oratory: 7.
Oxbow: 13.

Parading: 20.
Partner’s Hero: 62.
Point Given: 65.
Polish Numbers: 28.
Pollard’s Vision: 83.
Pure Prize: 81, 100.

Quest: 22.
Quiet American: 91.

Rhythm: 84.
Rock Slide: 87.
Roman Ruler: 8.

Sadler’s Wells: 33.
Sing Baby Sing: 41.
Skip Away: 39.
Sky Mesa: 15, 94.
Smoke Glacken: 58.
Songandaprayer: 47.
Spring At Last: 12, 57.
Stonesider: 42.
Stormin Fever: 44, 85.
Street Boss: 5.
Street Magician: 2.

Tale of the Cat: 30, 35.
Terrell: 4.
Theatrical (IRE): 18.
Thunder Gulch: 23.



44

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects
Tiznow: 43, 74.
Touch Gold: 104.
Trajectory: 60.

Unbridled’s Song: 86.

Wando: 93.
Warrior’s Reward: 19.
Western Expression: 31.

Yes It’s True: 10, 21.



Index to Barns

45

 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .............................................17 M BROKEN VOW
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .............................................43 M TIZNOW
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .............................................65 M POINT GIVEN
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .............................................68 F GEMOLOGIST
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................121 C GREAT NOTION
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................150 F GREAT NOTION
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................161 F GOLDEN LAD
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................213 C GOLDEN LAD
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM ...........................................221 F GOLDEN LAD
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................34 M BLUEGRASS CAT
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ..........................................39 M SKIP AWAY
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................160 C FLAT OUT
 A MORGAN’S FORD FARM ........................................167 F MOSLER
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ......................................................3 M GREAT NOTION
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................15 M SKY MESA
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................21 M YES IT’S TRUE
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................35 M TALE OF THE CAT
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................41 M SING BABY SING
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................50 M GOOD AND TOUGH
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................54 M KODIAK KOWBOY
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................55 M KITTEN’S JOY
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................57 M SPRING AT LAST
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................59 F BODEMEISTER
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................63 M CAPE BLANCO (IRE)
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................71 M MUNNINGS
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................74 M TIZNOW
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................78 M AFLEET ALEX
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................87 M ROCK SLIDE
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ....................................................96 M CROWD PLEASER
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................151 F IMAGINING
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................206 C LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................207 F MOSLER
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................216 G GREAT NOTION
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................218 F BOURBON COURAGE
 A-B BECKY DAVIS INC. ..................................................232 F DESPITE THE ODDS
 B AMY H. DANEY BLOODSTOCK ..............................98 M CONGRATS
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ................................................9 M DIXIE UNION
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ..............................................76 M CARSON CITY
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ..............................................85 M STORMIN FEVER
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................109 F MUNNINGS
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................111 C HIT IT A BOMB
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................142 C TEMPLE CITY
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................149 F DECLARATION OF WAR
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................172 F CENTRAL BANKER
 B GREENMOUNT FARM ............................................185 F VERRAZANO
 B THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND .......................128 F JUMP START
 B THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND .......................157 F GOLDEN LAD
 B THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND .......................174 F MOSLER
 B THREE GUYS AND A DAME RACING STABLE .....20 M PARADING
 C CHANCELAND FARM ...............................................42 M STONESIDER
 C CHANCELAND FARM ...............................................72 M GOLD TRIBUTE
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................31 M WESTERN EXPRESSION
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................36 M BELONG TO ME
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................49 M CACTUS RIDGE
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ................88 M AWESOME AGAIN
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............140 F NORMANDY INVASION



Index to Barns

46

 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC ..............190 C EFFINEX
 C RYAN SMITH ............................................................215 F COURT VISION
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................16 M COLONEL JOHN
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................37 M BODEMEISTER
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................38 F NOT FOR LOVE
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................46 M LOUIS QUATORZE
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................58 M SMOKE GLACKEN
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .......................86 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................106 F UNCLE LINO
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................116 F PEACE AND JUSTICE
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................117 F UNCLE LINO
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................125 F GOLDEN LAD
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................136 F UNCLE LINO
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................141 C PEACE AND JUSTICE
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................145 C PEACE AND JUSTICE
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................147 F GIO PONTI
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................153 C GOLDEN LAD
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................154 C BULLSBAY
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................156 F GOLDEN LAD
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................170 F PEACE AND JUSTICE
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................180 F JUMP START
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................217 C SEVILLE (GER)
 C-D NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION  .....................230 C SEVILLE (GER)
 D ANCIENT OAK FARM LLC......................................220 F OXBOW
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..............................................1 M NOT FOR LOVE
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ............................................47 M SONGANDAPRAYER
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ............................................56 M IN EXCESS (IRE)
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ............................................99 M OLD TRIESTE
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................104 M TOUCH GOLD
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................127 C EFFINEX
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................131 C DIALED IN
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................159 C UNCLE LINO
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................194 C UPSTART
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................211 F CROSS TRAFFIC
 D-E GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ..........................................229 F SHAKIN IT UP
 I BUCKSTUD ...............................................................119 F PALACE MALICE
 I BUCKSTUD ...............................................................138 F PALACE MALICE
 I BUCKSTUD ...............................................................152 F GHOSTLY MINISTER
 I BUCKSTUD ...............................................................173 C FAST ANNA
 I BUCKSTUD ...............................................................184 C GHOSTLY MINISTER
 I BUCKSTUD ...............................................................200 C TAPITURE
 I LUCAS RACING INC. .................................................10 M YES IT’S TRUE
 I LUCAS RACING INC. .................................................95 M DIXIE UNION
 I LUCAS RACING INC. ...............................................110 F SUPER NINETY NINE
 I LUCAS RACING INC. ...............................................199 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I LUCAS RACING INC. ...............................................210 F FREEDOM CHILD
 I LUCAS RACING INC. ...............................................219 F FRIESAN FIRE
 I LUCAS RACING INC. ...............................................231 F SUPER NINETY NINE
 I P. J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................23 M THUNDER GULCH
 I P. J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC ...........................97 M BROKEN VOW
 I P. J. ARNOLD BLOODSTOCK LLC .........................201 F TEXAS RED
 I RAMSEY FARM ............................................................24 M CURLIN
 I RAMSEY FARM ............................................................30 M TALE OF THE CAT
 I RAMSEY FARM ............................................................32 M INDIAN CHARLIE
 I RAMSEY FARM ............................................................73 M OFFICER
 I RAMSEY FARM ............................................................82 M MIDNIGHT LUTE



Index to Barns

47

 I RAMSEY FARM ............................................................83 M POLLARD’S VISION
 I RAMSEY FARM ............................................................90 M EXCHANGE RATE
 I TAKARO FARM ...........................................................80 M GENERAL MEETING
 I TAKARO FARM .........................................................143 C CARPE DIEM
 I TAKARO FARM .........................................................178 C DOMINUS
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .........................................................6 M OFFLEE WILD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .........................................................8 M ROMAN RULER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................11 F HERE’S ZEALOUS
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................19 F WARRIOR’S REWARD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................22 M QUEST
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................25 M CUVEE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................26 M DISCO RICO
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................27 M DOMINUS
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................29 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................40 M COMIC STRIP
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................48 M DEPUTY MINISTER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................53 F KEEP UP
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................60 M TRAJECTORY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................61 M LION HEART
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................67 M CAT THIEF
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................70 M MALIBU MOON
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................75 M BOP
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................77 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................84 M RHYTHM
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................89 M MINESHAFT
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................91 M QUIET AMERICAN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .......................................................93 M WANDO
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................103 F MACHO UNO
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................107 F IMAGINING
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................108 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................112 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................113 F GOLDEN LAD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................115 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................118 F DIALED IN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................126 F OXBOW
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................130 C OUTWORK
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................132 C SHACKLEFORD
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................133 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................134 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................137 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................139 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................148 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................155 F OVERANALYZE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................162 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................166 F MORNING LINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................169 C SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................175 F MIDSHIPMAN
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................176 F WICKED STRONG
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................177 C ENGLISH CHANNEL
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................179 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................186 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................187 F MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................188 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................189 F SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................192 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................193 F DAREDEVIL



Index to Barns

48

 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................197 C MOSLER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................202 C VERRAZANO
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................203 F SUPER NINETY NINE
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................204 F IMAGINING
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................205 F SUPER SAVER
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................208 C UPSTART
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................225 F MEDALLIST
 I-J BILL REIGHTLER .....................................................228 C STRONG MANDATE
 J CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES LLC ................................7 M ORATORY
 J CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES LLC ............................120 C DOMINUS
 J CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES LLC ............................129 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 J CRANE T’BRED  SERVICES LLC ............................146 C CORINTHIAN
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .......................................4 M TERRELL
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................13 F OXBOW
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................14 M FLATTER
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................28 M POLISH NUMBERS
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................44 M STORMIN FEVER
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................45 M IAM THE ICEMAN
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................51 M HOOK AND LADDER
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................52 M NOT FOR LOVE
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................64 M JUMP START
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................66 F CALEB’S POSSE
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN .....................................79 M HARLAN’S HOLIDAY
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................101 M FIVE STAR DAY
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................114 C LIAISON
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................124 F FORTY TALES
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................144 C LIAISON
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................164 C ARTIE SCHILLER
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................165 F BOURBON COURAGE
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................168 C STRONG MANDATE
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................181 F UNCLE LINO
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................182 C CENTRAL BANKER
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................191 F TIZWAY
 J-K MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ...................................222 C ARCHARCHARCH
 K ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .......................................123 C BOURBON COURAGE
 K ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .......................................135 C BOURBON COURAGE
 K ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .......................................171 F BOURBON COURAGE
 K ANCHOR & HOPE FARM .......................................183 F BOURBON COURAGE
 K DAYBREAK STABLES INC. ......................................122 F CONGRATS
 K STONEWALL FARM ...................................................18 M THEATRICAL (IRE)
 K WALNUT GREEN LLC .............................................195 C GOLDENCENTS
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..............................................................2 M STREET MAGICIAN
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..............................................................5 M STREET BOSS
 K-L LEGACY FARM ............................................................12 M SPRING AT LAST
 K-L LEGACY FARM ............................................................62 M PARTNER’S HERO
 K-L LEGACY FARM ............................................................69 M MIZZEN MAST
 K-L LEGACY FARM ............................................................81 M PURE PRIZE
 K-L LEGACY FARM ............................................................94 M SKY MESA
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................102 M MALIBU MOON
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................105 F SEVILLE (GER)
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................158 F SEVILLE (GER)
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................196 C SEVILLE (GER)
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................209 C DESPITE THE ODDS
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................212 F SEVILLE (GER)
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................214 C DESPITE THE ODDS
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................223 C DESPITE THE ODDS



Index to Barns

49

 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................224 C DESPITE THE ODDS
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................226 F STREET MAGICIAN
 K-L LEGACY FARM ..........................................................227 F DESPITE THE ODDS
 L HUBERT GAFFNEY ....................................................33 M SADLER’S WELLS
 L ROBERT BONNIE .....................................................100 M PURE PRIZE



50

Index to State or Country Bred
(weanling and yearlings Only)

50

Kentucky 118

Maryland 105 106 107 108 109 110 111
 112 115 121 123 124 125 126
 128 131 133 134 135 137 139
 142 144 147 148 149 150 151
 154 155 156 157 158 159 161
 162 165 166 169 171 172 174
 177 179 182 183 185 186 187
 188 189 192 196 197 199 202
 203 204 205 206 207 209 210
 212 213 214 216 217 218 219
 221 223 224 225 226 228 230
 231 232

New York 127 140 190 201

Pennsylvania 113 114 116 117 120 129 132
 136 141 145 146 153 164 168
 170 175 176 180 181 191 195
 220 222 229

South Carolina 211

Virginia 122 160 167 215 227

West Virginia 119 130 138 143 152 173 178
 184 193 194 200 208


